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[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour I’installation/le montage

Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxxHu yka3aHua BbB Bpb3Ka C MHCTanaLmaTa/MoHTaxa
NHCcTanauuATa/MOHTaXKbT TPAGBA fia Ce U3BBPLUBA OT JINLEH3NPaH
3a paboTuTe CNeUManucT B CbOTBETCTBUE C MPUIOKUMUTE
pasnopeaom.

[cs] Dulezité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaz musi pfi dodrzeni platnych pfedpist provést
odborny pracovnlk s pfislusnym opravnénfim pro tyto préce.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
tor under overholdelse af de gaeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znpavrikég umobeifeig yia Ty eykatactacn/cuvappoléynan
H eykatdotaon/cuvappoldynon mpénel va mpaypatomolsital and
e§ouolodoTnUVO YIA TI £pyacieg auTég TEXVIKO MPOCWITIKO, TO
onolo Oa ripémel va ppovTi(el woTe va tnpolvtal ol IGXUoVoEG
Sataeic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje
La instalacién/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-
tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid néudeid.

[fl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fil Tarkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naéihin toihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitda suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maaraysten mukaisesti.
[hu] Fontos tudnivalék az installdldshoz/szereléshez

Az installdlast/szerelést egy, a munkakra felhatalmazott
szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes eldirasok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni
vigenti.

[he] a608369¢rmgsbo Bomomgdgdo oBlgsmagoolmgols/dmb@sgolismgols

06LAS305/80bBog0 MBS oBbMBE0YMIL bddMT>m9doLmZOL 39 MEo

3350080307IM0 396LMbseols 096, 3mPdgoo gsbsfiglol ©szg00.

[it] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojanciy taisykliy, leidZziama
kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buva jgalioti Siems darbams
atlikti.
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[iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadi$anu / montazu
lekartas uzstadisanu/montézu ir javeic specializétam sertificEtam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka esosos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfares av autoriserte
installaterer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal fglges.

[pl] Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacja/montaz muszg by¢ wykonane przez uprawnionego

do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowiazujacych
przepisow.

[pt] Indicacdes importantes relativas a instalagao/montagem

A instalagdo/montagem deve ser efetuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagdes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
¢ao os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul

Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrérile respective, respectandu-se prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BaxxHble yKazaHWA MO NOAKMIOYEHUIO/MOHTaXY
nOAKﬂIO‘-IeHI/Ie/MOHTa)K AOOJKHbI BbINOMHATb CneLuanncTbl,
umMeLlmne Aonyck K BbiINOJIHEHNIO TaKuUX pa60T, npu COGHIOHeHVIVl
AENCTBYIOLUX HOPM U NPaBui.

[sk] DéleZité pokyny tykajuce sa instalacie/montaze
Instalaciu/montaz musi realizovat odbornik s opravnenim na
vykon tychto prac, pricom musf dodrZovat platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Namestitev/montazo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] VazZna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Ugradnju i montaZzu moraju da obave samo stru¢na lica ovlas¢ena
za izvodenje takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vazece propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar fér installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maste utforas av en behérig och fack-
kunnig person enligt gdllande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili 5nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/Montaj calismalari sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapilmaldir.

[uk] Baxnuei BkasiBKy WOAO YCTAHOBKW/MOHTaXyY
YcTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaloTh 3ajiicHioBaTU daxisLy, Lo MatoTb A03BIn

Ha NpoBeAeHHsA LuX pobiT, i3 LOTPYMaHHA YNHHMX MPUNUCIB.

[zh] REFEHNEERT

DA R 52 BV AT AR AR K £l A R B R DG AT 224

araailifius AU Aaa lliadia [ar]

A ball g s slel ye pa cdanlly 4l = jeas Garadie 08 ca mendlouS il o of qung

i pafiieai 0 3 paga il X [fa]
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Pos |Designagao N° de pedido Observagdes

g

o

(O]
1 |Condensador 7733700149 =
2 |Caixa 7733700150 =
3 |Pega lateral a direita 7733700151 | =
4 |Manipulo 8750501573 | m
5 |recipiente de recolha 7739832371 | =
6 |Painel dianteiro 8750501630 | ®m
7 |Grelha de ventilag&o 8750501566 | m
8 |Painel dianteiro 8750501627 |m
9 |Tampa 7733700155 | =
10 |Ventilador 7733700156 =
11 |[Motor do ventilador 7733700157 =
12 |Suporte Motor 7733700158 | =
13 [Suporte a esquerda 7733700159 =
14 |Peca lateral 7733700160 =
15 |Borne de ligacédo 7739832394 =
16 |Cartdo de linha 7739832393 | m
17 |Vélvula de 4 vias grupo constructivo 8750501488 | m
18 |prato de valvula 3/8" 7739832382 =
19 |Vélvula de 4 vias 7739832383 | ®m
20 |Placa de ligagao para montagem 7739832384 =
21 |Silenciador 7733700162 =
22 |Vélvula (compl) 8750501641 | m
23 |Véalvula 7739832386 | W
24 |Capilar 8750501580 | m
25 |Compresor 7733700165 | =
26 |Porca TLM-BO02 - 3/8' 7739832338 | m
26 |Porca TLM-AOQ1 - 1/4’ 7739832339 | m
27 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501610 | m
28 |Suporte 7733700167 | m
29 |Caixa 7733700169 =
30 |Chapa de fixagéo 7733700170 =
31 |Sensor 7733700091 =
32 [Cabo 7733700171 | m

CL3000i 26 E 7 733 701 565
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Pos |Designagao N° de pedido Observagdes

3

o

(O]
1 |Condensador 7733700149 =
2 |Caixa 7733700150 =
3 |Pega lateral a direita 7733700151 | =
4 |Manipulo 8750501573 | m
5 |recipiente de recolha 7739832371 | =
6 |Painel dianteiro 8750501630 | ®m
7 |Grelha de ventilag&o 8750501566 | m
8 |Painel dianteiro 8750501627 |m
9 |Tampa 7733700155 | =
10 |Ventilador 7733700156 =
11 |[Motor do ventilador 7733700157 =
12 |Suporte Motor 7733700158 | =
13 [Suporte a esquerda 7733700159 =
14 |Peca lateral 7733700160 =
15 |Borne de ligacédo 7739832394 =
16 |Cartdo de linha 7739832393 | m
17 |Vélvula de 4 vias grupo constructivo 8750501488 | m
18 |prato de valvula 3/8" 7739832382 =
19 |Vélvula de 4 vias 7739832383 | ®m
20 |Placa de ligagao para montagem 7739832384 =
21 |Silenciador 7733700162 =
22 |Vélvula (compl) 8750501641 | m
23 |Véalvula 7739832386 | W
24 |Capilar 8750501580 | m
25 |Compresor 7733700165 | =
26 |Porca TLM-BO02 - 3/8' 7739832338 | m
26 |Porca TLM-AOQ1 - 1/4’ 7739832339 | m
27 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501611 | m
28 |Suporte 7733700167 | m
29 |Caixa 7733700169 =
30 |Chapa de fixagéo 7733700170 =
31 |Sensor 7733700091 =
32 [Cabo 7733700171 | m

CL3000i 35 E 7 733701567
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Pos |Designagao N° de pedido Observagdes

3

o

(O]
1 |Painel dianteiro 8750501631 'm
2 |Grelha de ventilag&o 8750501567 |m
3 |Painel dianteiro 8750501628 | ®m
4 |Ventilador 8750501570 ' m
5 [Motor 8750501578 | m
6 |Suporte 8750501671 | m
7 |Condensador 8750501593 | m
8 |Rejilla De Aire 8750501637 |m
9 |Tampa 8750501677 |m
10 |Peca lateral 8750501662 |m
11 |Peca lateral a direita 8750501 667 | m
12 |recipiente de recolha 7739832371 | =
13 |Manipulo 8750501573 | m
14 |Borne de ligacédo 7739832394 =
15 |Placa de fundo 8750501589 =
16 |Compressor 8733500693 | ®m
17 |Vélvula de 4 vias grupo constructivo 8750501563 | m
18 |prato de valvula 1/2" 7739832536 H
19 |Vélvula de 4 vias 8750501561 | =
20 |Placa De La Valvula 8750501680 m
21 [Vélvula (compl) 8750501642 | m
22 |Vélwula 7739832386 W
23 |Porca TLM-AOQ1 - 1/4 7739832339 | m
23 |Porca TLM-C03 - 1/2’ 7739832398 | m
24 |Sensor 7733700091 =
25 |Cartéo de linha 7739832393 | m
26 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501612 | m
27 |Suporte 7733700167 | m
28 |Chapa de fixag&o 7733700170 =
29 |Caixa 7733700169 =
30 [Cabo 7733700171 | m

CL3000i 53 E 7 733 701 569
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Pos |Designagao N° de pedido Observagdes

E

o

(O]

1 |Painel dianteiro 8750501629 \m
2 |Grelha de ventilag&o 8750501568 | m
3 |Ventilador 8750501571 | m
4 |Motor 8750501579 | m
5 |Suporte 8750501672 | m
6 |Condensador 8750501594 m
7 |Rejilla De Aire 8750501638 | m
8 |Tampa 8750501678 | ®m
9 |Peca lateral 8750501664 |m
10 |Peca lateral a direita 8750501668 | m
11 |recipiente de recolha 7739832371 | =
12 |Manipulo 8750501573 | m
14 |Placa de fundo 8750501590 =
15 |Compressor 8750501159 | m
16 |Vélvula de 4 vias grupo constructivo 8750501564 |m
17 |prato de valvula 8750501632 | m
18 |Vélvula de 4 vias 7739832437 | m
19 |Placa De La Valvula 8750501680 | m
20 |Silenciador 8750501652 | m
21 [Vélvula (compl) 8750501643 | m
22 |Véalwula 7733700209 =
23 |Véalwula 8750501675 |
23 |Véalwula 8750501 676 | ®
24 |Radiador 7739832766 ®H
25 |Estrutura de montagem 7739832767 | m
26 |Porca TLM-BO02 - 3/8' 7739832338 | m
26 |Porca TLM-D04 - 5/8’ 7739832418 | m
27 |Sensor combinado 8750501592 =
28 |Cartéo de linha 8750501674 | m
29 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501613 | m
30 |Placa Electronica 7739832734 =
32 [Cabo 7733700171 | m
Borne de ligagéo 7739832394 =
Cartdo de linha 8750501674 | m

CL3000i 70 E 7733701571

11.12.2020
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Pos |Designagao N° de pedido Observagdes

w

z

2

1 |Painel dianteiro 8750501654 | m
2 |Filtro 7739832473 | m
3 |Indicador 8750501604 ®
4 |Display de placa eletronica 8750501 603 | ®m
5 |Cobertura 8750501598 | m
6 |Estrutura 8750501658 | m
7 |Cobertura 7739832478 | m
8 |Cobertura a direita 7739832479 =
9 |Cobertura 8750501596 | m
10 |Defletor de ar 8750501635 | ®
11 |Conjunto evaporador 7733700136 =
12 |Cobertura 8750501625 | ®m
13 |Motor 7739832343 | ®m
14 [Mancal 7739832345 | m
15 |rotor de fluxo cruzado 7739832483 | m
16 |Caixa 8750501581 | =
17 |Caixa 8750501582 =
18 |Motor 7739832349 m
19 |Cobertura 7739832485 | W
20 |Cobertura a esquerda 7739832486 =
21 [Suporte 8750501607 | &
22 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832497 =
23 |Mancal Caixa 7739832344 | m
24 |Tampa 7739832487 | m
25 |Suporte 7739832488 | m
26 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501616 |m
27 |Cobertura 8750501 600 | ®m
28 |Caixa 8750501608 | &
29 |Placa de circuito impresso 8750501646 | m
30 |Sensor da temperatura ambiente 8750501485 |m
31 |Sensor da temperatura 8750501484 | m
32 |Borne de ligagéao 8750500110 | m
33 |Controlo remoto 8 750501 666 | ®
34 |Selo de chumbo 7739832361 |H®
35 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832362 =
36 |Filtro 7739832363 | W
37 |Porca TLM-B02 - 3/8’ 7739832338 | m
37 |Porca TLM-A01 - 1/4' 7739832339 | m
Suporte Controlo remoto 8750501605 | &

CL3000iU W 26 E

7 733 701 564
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Pos

Designagéo

N° de pedido

Observagdes

o

z

2
1 |Painel dianteiro 8750501 656 | m
2 |Filtrode ar 7739832511 =
3 |Indicador 8750501604 ®
4 |Display de placa eletronica 8750501 603 | ®m
5 |Cobertura 8750501598 | m
6 |Estrutura 8750501 660 | B
7 |Tampa 7739835129 | m
8 |Cobertura a direita 7739832515 | m
9 |Cobertura 8750501596 | m
10 |Defletor de ar 8750501633 | ®
11 |Vaporizador 8750501 623 | m
12 |Cobertura do motor do ventilador 7739832518 | m
13 [Motor 7739832401 | m
14 [Mancal 7739832345 | m
15 |Ventilador 7739832519 | =
16 |Caixa 8750501585 | m
17 |Caixa 8750501586 | m
18 [Motor 7739832521 | m
19 |grelha de ventilagéo 7739832522 | m
20 |Cobertura a esquerda 7739832523 =
21 [Suporte 8750501607 | &
22 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832497 =
23 |Mancal Caixa 7739832344 | m
24 |Tampa 7739832524 | m
25 |Suporte 7739832525 | m
26 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501618 | m
27 |Cobertura 8750501 600 | ®m
28 |Caixa 8750501608 | &
29 |Placa de circuito impresso 8750501648 | m
30 |Sensor da temperatura ambiente 8750501485 |m
31 |Sensor da temperatura 8750501484 | m
32 |Borne de ligagéao 8750500110 | m
33 |Controlo remoto 8 750501 666 | ®
34 |Selo de chumbo 7739832361 |H®
35 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832362 =
36 |Filtro 7739832363 | m
37 |Porca TLM-A01 - 1/4' 7739832339 | m
37 |Porca TLM-CO3 - 1/2' 7739832398 |m

[ |

Suporte Controlo remoto

8 750 501 605

CL3000iU W 53 E

7 733 701 568
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Pos

Designagéo

N° de pedido

Observagdes

Cobertura

8 750 501 597

=

z

2
1 |Painel dianteiro 8750501 657 | m
2 |Filtrode ar 7739832543 | m
3 |Indicador 8750501604 ®
4 |Display de placa eletronica 8750501 603 | ®m
5 |Cobertura 8750501599 =
6 |Estrutura 8750501661 | ®
7 |Tampa 7739835129 | m
8 |Cobertura a direita 7739832546 | =m
10 |Defletor de ar 8750501634 m
11 |Vaporizador 8750501624 | m
12 |Cobertura do motor do ventilador 7739832549 | =
13 [Motor 8750501577 | m
14 [Mancal 7739832345 | m
15 |Ventilador 7739832550 =
16 |Caixa 8750501587 | m
17 |Caixa 8750501588 | m
18 [Motor 7739832552 | m
19 |grelha de ventilagéo 7739832553 | m
20 |Cobertura a esquerda 7739832554 =
21 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832497 =
22 |Mancal Caixa 7739832344 =
23 |Tampa 7739832555 | m
24 |Suporte 7739832525 | m
25 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501619 | m
26 |Caixa 8750501609 =
27 |Placa de circuito impresso 8750501649 | m
28 |Sensor da temperatura ambiente 8750501670 | m
29 |Sensor da temperatura 8750501 665 |
30 |Borne de ligagéao 8750500110 | m
31 |Cobertura 8750501601 ®
32 |Controlo remoto 8750501 666 | ®
33 |Selo de chumbo 7739832361 | ®
34 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832362 W
35 |Filtro 7739832363 |m
36 |Porca TLM-B02 - 3/8’ 7739832338 |m
36 |Porca TLM-D04 - 5/8’ 7739832418 | m

[ |

[ |

Suporte Controlo remoto

8 750 501 605

CL3000iU W 70 E

7733701570
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Pos

Designagéo

N° de pedido

Observagdes

r

8

3
1 |Painel dianteiro 8750501 655 |
2 |Filtro 7739832499 | m
3 |Indicador 8750501604 ®
4 |Display de placa eletronica 8750501 603 | ®m
5 |Cobertura 8750501598 | m
6 |Estrutura 8750501659 | m
7 |Cobertura 7739832501 =
8 |Cobertura 8750501596 | m
9 |Defletor de ar 8750501 636 | ®
10 |Vaporizador 8750501622 | ®m
11 |Cobertura 8750501 626 | ®m
12 [Motor 8750501576 |
13 [Mancal 7739832345 | m
14 |Ventilador 8750501602 '®m
15 |Caixa 8750501583 | m
16 |Caixa 8750501584 | m
17 |Motor 7739832349 m
18 |Cobertura 8750501681 m
19 |Cobertura 8750501569 | m
20 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832497 =
21 [Mancal Caixa 7739832344 =
22 |Tampa 7739832487 W
23 |Suporte 7739832488 | m
24 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501617 |m
25 |Cobertura 8750501 600 | ®m
26 |Caixa 8750501608 | &
27 |Placa de circuito impresso 8750501647 | m
28 |Sensor da temperatura ambiente 8750501485 | m
29 |Sensor da temperatura 8750501484 | m
30 |Borne de ligagéao 8750500110 | m
31 |Controlo remoto 8750501 666 | ®
32 |Selo de chumbo 7739832361 | ®
33 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832362 =
34 |Filtro 7739832363 |m
35 |Porca TLM-B02 - 3/8’ 7739832338 |m
35 |Porca TLM-A01 - 1/4' 7739832339 | m

[ |

Suporte Controlo remoto

8 750 501 605

CL3000U W 35 E

7 733 701 566
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Pos |Designagao N° de pedido Observagdes

g

g

A

(O]
1 |013 No description available 8750501738 | m
2 |Grelha de ventilag&o 8750501567 |m
3 013 No description available 8750501739 | m
4 |Ventilador 8750501572 | m
5 [Motor 8750501578 | m
6 |Suporte 8750501673 |
7 |Condensador 8750501595 m
8 |Rejilla De Aire 8750501639 m
9 |Tampa 8750501679 | ®m
10 |Peca lateral 8750501663 | ®
11 |Peca lateral a direita 8750501669 |m
12 |recipiente de recolha 7739832371 | =
13 |Manipulo 8750501573 | m
14 |Borne de ligacédo 7739832394 =
15 |Placa de fundo 8750501591 =
16 |Compressor 7739835075 | m
17 |Vélvula de 4 vias grupo constructivo 8750501565 | m
18 |prato de valvula 3/8" 7739832382 =
19 |Vélvula de 4 vias 8750501562 | =
20 |Placa De La Valvula 8750501680 m
21 |Silenciador 8750501 653 | ®
22 |Vélvula (compl) 8750501644 | m
23 |Véalwula 8750501640 ®m
24 |Porca TLM-BO2 - 3/8’ 7739832338 | ®m
24 |Porca TLM-AOQ1 - 1/4 7739832339 | m
25 |Sensor 7733700091 =
26 |Cartdo de linha 7739832393 | m
27 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501614 | m
28 |Suporte 7733700167 | m
29 |Chapa de fixag&o 7733700170 =
30 |Caixa 7733700169 =
31 [Cabo 7733700171 | m
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Pos |Designagao N° de pedido Observagdes
3
§
A
(O]

1 |013 No description available 8750501738 | m
2 |Grelha de ventilag&o 8750501567 |m
3 013 No description available 8750501739 | m
4 |Ventilador 8750501572 | m
5 [Motor 8750501578 | m
6 |Suporte 8750501673 |
7 |Condensador 8750501595 m
8 |Rejilla De Aire 8750501639 m
9 |Tampa 8750501679 | ®m
10 |Peca lateral 8750501663 | ®
11 |Peca lateral a direita 8750501669 |m
12 |recipiente de recolha 7739832371 | =
13 |Manipulo 8750501573 | m
14 |Borne de ligacédo 7739832394 =
15 |Placa de fundo 8750501591 =
16 |Compressor 7739835075 | m
17 |Vélvula de 4 vias grupo constructivo 8750501565 | m
18 |prato de valvula 3/8" 7739832382 =
19 |Vélvula de 4 vias 8750501562 | =
20 |Placa De La Valvula 8750501680 m
21 |Silenciador 8750501 653 | ®
22 |Vélvula (compl) 8750501645 | m
23 |Valvula 7739832386 | W
24 |Valvula De Expansion Eléctrica 7739833273 | m
25 |Porca TLM-BO02 - 3/8' 7739832338 | m
25 |Porca TLM-AOQ1 - 1/4’ 7739832339 | m
26 |Sensor 7733700091 =
27 |Cartéo de linha 7739832393 | m
28 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501615 | m
29 [Suporte 7733700167 | m
30 |Chapa de fixagéo 7733700170 =
31 |Caixa 7733700169 =
32 [Cabo 7733700171 | m
CL5000i 35 E 7733701575
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Suporte Controlo remoto

8 750 501 605

Pos |Designagao N° de pedido Observagdes

w

z

2
1 |Voorwand 8750501574 | m
2 |Filtro 7739832499 | m
3 |Indicador 8750501604 ®
4 |Display de placa eletronica 8750501 603 | ®m
5 |Cobertura 8750501598 | m
6 |Estrutura 8750501659 | m
7 |Cobertura 7739832501 =
8 |Cobertura 8750501596 | m
9 |Defletor de ar 8750501 636 | ®
10 |Vaporizador 8750501622 | ®m
11 |Cobertura 8750501 626 | ®m
12 [Motor 8750501576 |
13 [Mancal 7739832345 | m
14 |Ventilador 8750501602 '®m
15 |Caixa 8750501583 | m
16 |Caixa 8750501584 | m
17 |Motor 7739832349 m
18 |Cobertura 8750501681 m
19 |Cobertura 8750501569 | m
20 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832497 =
21 [Mancal Caixa 7739832344 =
22 |Tampa 7739832487 W
23 |Suporte 7739832488 | m
24 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501620 | m
25 |Cobertura 8750501 600 | ®m
26 |Caixa 8750501608 | &
27 |Placa de circuito impresso 8750501650 | m
28 |Sensor da temperatura ambiente 8750501485 | m
29 |Sensor da temperatura 8750501484 | m
30 |Borne de ligagéao 8750500110 | m
31 |Afstandsbediening 8750501575 | m
32 |Selo de chumbo 7739832361 | ®
33 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832362 =
34 |Filtro 7739832363 | W
35 |Porca TLM-B02 - 3/8’ 7739832338 | m
35 |Porca TLM-A01 - 1/4' 7739832339 | m

[ |
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Suporte Controlo remoto

8 750 501 605

Pos |Designagao N° de pedido Observagdes

w

z

2
1 |Voorwand 8750501574 | m
2 |Filtro 7739832499 | m
3 |Indicador 8750501604 ®
4 |Display de placa eletronica 8750501 603 | ®m
5 |Cobertura 8750501598 | m
6 |Estrutura 8750501659 | m
7 |Cobertura 7739832501 =
8 |Cobertura 8750501596 | m
9 |Defletor de ar 8750501 636 | ®
10 |Vaporizador 8750501622 | ®m
11 |Cobertura 8750501 626 | ®m
12 [Motor 8750501576 |
13 [Mancal 7739832345 | m
14 |Ventilador 8750501602 '®m
15 |Caixa 8750501583 | m
16 |Caixa 8750501584 | m
17 |Motor 7739832349 m
18 |Cobertura 8750501681 m
19 |Cobertura 8750501569 | m
20 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832497 =
21 [Mancal Caixa 7739832344 =
22 |Tampa 7739832487 W
23 |Suporte 7739832488 | m
24 |Aparelho de regulagéo 8750501621 | m
25 |Cobertura 8750501 600 | ®m
26 |Caixa 8750501608 | &
27 |Placa de circuito impresso 8750501651 |m
28 |Sensor da temperatura ambiente 8750501485 | m
29 |Sensor da temperatura 8750501484 | m
30 |Borne de ligagéao 8750500110 | m
31 |Afstandsbediening 8750501575 | m
32 |Selo de chumbo 7739832361 | ®
33 |mangueira de drenagem 7739832362 =
34 |Filtro 7739832363 | W
35 |Porca TLM-B02 - 3/8’ 7739832338 | m
35 |Porca TLM-A01 - 1/4' 7739832339 | m
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